
(July 15, 2025) Exhibit 9768  

RESOLUTION TO 

APPROVE CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO  

2025 WATERMAIN RELAY CONTRACT #8-25 

WITH FOREST LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 

 

SPONSOR: ALDERPERSON TONY ARNETT 

FROM: PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION 
 

WHEREAS, the Common Council previously awarded Contract #8-25 Western Avenue Watermain 

Relay to Forest Landscaping and Construction, Inc. in the amount of $187,500.00; and, 

 

WHEREAS, Oakwood Lane from Milford Street to Bittersweet Lane is scheduled to be resurfaced in 

2025; and, 

 

WHEREAS, the Public Works Department has identified the need to install a new watermain segment 

between Milford Street and Cobblestone Way to connect two dead-end sections of watermain, thereby 

creating a continuous loop that will improve water flow and quality in the area; and, 

 
WHEREAS, the Engineering Division sought a quote from Forest Landscaping and Construction, 

Inc., the contractor currently performing work under Contract #8-25, to complete the additional 

watermain loop work on Oakwood Lane; and, 

 

WHEREAS, Forest Landscaping and Construction, Inc. has submitted a quote in the amount of 

$89,070.00 to perform the proposed work; and, 

 

WHEREAS, approval of this change order will increase the total contract amount from $187,500.00 

to $276,570.00; and, 

 

WHEREAS, this work is within the scope of the 2025 Water Utility Capital Budget; and, 

 

WHEREAS, the Public Works Commission has reviewed and recommends approval of this Change 

Order. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

WATERTOWN, WISCONSIN: 
That the proper City Officials be and are hereby authorized to approve Change Order No. 1 to the 2025 
Western Avenue Watermain Relay Contract #8-25 with Forest Landscaping and Construction, Inc. for 
an amount not to exceed $89,070.00. Funds to come from Water Utility Capital Outlay Account: 03-99-
99-99. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



(July 15, 2025) Exhibit 9768  

  YES  NO                 

DAVIS   ADOPTED ____   July 15, 2025___________ 

LAMPE    

BERG   _____________________________________________ 

BARTZ   CITY CLERK 

BLANKE    

SMITH   APPROVED ____   July 15, 2025___________ 

ARNETT    

WETZEL   ______________________________________________ 

MOLDENHAUER   MAYOR 

MAYOR STOCKS    

  TOTAL    

 


